STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:
LOUISIANA, TO ENGAGE CAI PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING FINANCIAL AND COMPLIANCE	THE CITY OF WEST MONROE, MERON, HINES & COMPANY (A CORPORATION) TO CONDUCT A AUDIT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR DING JUNE 30, 2024, AND OTHERWISE ETO.
SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the	ne Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West
Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session	on convened, that Cameron, Hines & Company (A
Professional Accounting Corporation), shall be	engaged to conduct a financial and compliance audit
for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and	ending June 30, 2024, as in accordance with that
engagement letter attached hereto as Exhibit "A	A".
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDA	AINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the
City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and l	egal session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell,
Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisian	a be and she is hereby authorized to execute that
engagement letter on behalf of the City of West	Monroe, Louisiana, and take any and all other action
deemed by her either necessary or appropriate	e to effectuate execution of that engagement with
Cameron, Hines & Company (A Professional A	Accounting Corporation).
The above Ordinance was read and cons	sidered by sections at a public meeting of the Mayor
and Board of Aldermen, in regular and legal se	ession convened, voted on by yea and nay vote, this
19 th day of December, 2023 the final vote being	ng as follows:
YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	APPROVED THIS 19TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2023
CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA	STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA